

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19471/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in ITA No.437/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

C.I.T., FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR LAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Anita Sahney, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

None appears for the respondent, though served.

In view of our decision in the case of Commissioner of Income Tax, Faridabad vs. Ghanshyam (HUF), reported in 2009 (8) SCC 412, this appeal stands allowed.

No order as to costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6080 OF 2010
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.19471 of 2009)

Commissioner of Income Tax, Faridabad

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Amar Lal

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

None appears for the respondent, though served.

In view of our decision in the case of Commissioner of Income Tax, Faridabad vs. Ghanshyam (HUF), reported in 2009 (8) SCC 412, this appeal stands allowed.

No order as to costs.

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
July 30, 2010.